## **Josephine County Local Public Safety Coordinating Council (LPSCC)**

Advisory Board Descriptions
Josephine County, Oregon
http://co.josephine.or.us/page.asp?navid=1323
Downloaded December 15, 2015

"Develops and recommends to the County Board of Commissioners **the plan** (emphasis added) for use of state resources to serve the local youth offender population. Coordinates local juvenile justice policy among affected juvenile justice entities. In consultation with the local commission on children and families, develops and recommends to the County Board of Commissioners **a plan** (emphasis added) designed to prevent criminal involvement by youth. **The plan** (emphasis added) must provide for coordination of community-wide services involving treatment, education, employment, and intervention strategies aimed at crime prevention."

## **Planning**

- "... the plan for use of state resources to serve the local youth offender population.
- "...a plan designed to prevent criminal involvement by youth.
- **The plan** must provide for coordination of community-wide services involving treatment, education, employment, and intervention strategies aimed at crime prevention.

## **Josephine County Community Corrections Director**

Josephine County Human Resources
Josephine County, Oregon
http://www.orcities.org/Portals/17/JobOpenings/2014/CommCorrDir102014.pdf
Downloaded December 15, 2015

The Josephine County Community Corrections Director "Administers, plans, and directs the activities and programs of the Community Corrections division including personnel management and budget administration. Directs delivery of these services by conceptualizing, developing and implementing policies, procedures and program priorities consistent with policy established by the Board of Commissioners and Oregon Department of Corrections. Is an appointed representative of the County on (emphasis added) the Supervisory Authority Board and the Local Public Safety Coordinating Council. Works with the State Courts, Local Public Safety Coordinating Council (emphasis added), State Legislature, Parole Board, Sentencing Guidelines Board, and other governmental agencies. Determines the most effective utilization of resources in order to carry out agency goals and objectives for providing services to the citizens of Josephine County, criminal justice, community and criminal offenders. Additionally, performs work on special projects related to the criminal justice system as requested and directed by the Josephine County Board of Commissioners (emphasis added) and monitors required outcome measures set by the Department of Corrections to maintain compliance."

C:\Users\MikelDocuments\AAA Applications\Hugo \Neighborhood \Association\Community \Issues\UO CO Public \Safety \Services 2013 \ 2014\Reports\Public \Safety \Coordinating \Council\USPS \LPSC \ JOCO BCC\Statement\Public \Safety \Coordinating \Council\USPS \LPSC \ JOCO BCC\Statement\USPS \LPSC \LP